>
0
1
9
ı
$\sim$

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	 02-17 <i>-</i> 2	02-17-2004		T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20	05)		U.S. Falent and	J Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼		•	<b>V V</b>	<b>Y</b>		
To the Honorable Commi	102009	18	ched original documents or cop	y thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party     Gregory K. Feld	r(ies):	1	d address of receiving party(	ies)		
Theodore C. Ormsby		Name: M	EDWAVES, INC.	<del></del>		
Ming-Fan Law George L. Leung		Internal A	Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	utvilos ) attachad2 🗔 Van 🥅 Na			77.		
	inty(les ) attached? [] Tes [] No			5535		
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Mannar			75		
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 6885 Flanders Drive, Suite B				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	00017.1		,		
☐ Other		<del></del>				
		City:San	Diego State:CA Zi	p: 92121		
Execution Date: 1/21, 1/27 a	Execution Date: 1/21, 1/27 and 1/28/2004					
4. Application number(s) or		Additional lie	ame(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No		
, ,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ication the av	position data of the smallestic	- 1- 4/00/0004		
A. Patent Application No.	1			lication, the execution date of the application is: 1/28/2004  B. Patent No.(s)		
7. Tatone Apphoation 140.	(6)	D. Fatelit				
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Additional numbers at		· <del></del>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
Name: Stephen C. Beuer		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.</u> 0	00		
Internal Address: Procor	Internal Address: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves &		⊠ Enclosed			
Savitch	Savitch		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
				. 9-214.		
		8. Deposit ac	count number: 50-2075			
Street Address: 530 B St	reet; Suite 2100	•		···		
City: San Diego Si	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101		cate copy of this page if paying by de	eposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		***		
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowled	dge and belief, the foregoing	information is t	true and correct and any atta	ched copy		
is a true copy of the origin	nal document.	de (	3, ll 2111.	a U		
Stephen C. Beuerle  Name of Person	Signing	Signature Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 5					
1/2004 CNGIVEN 00000038 10772861  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

Patent 108481/01NP

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, GREGORY K. FELD, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, THEODORE C. ORMSBY, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, MING-FAN LAW, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, and GEORGE L. LEUNG, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled PREFORMED CATHETER SET FOR USE WITH A LINEAR ABLATION SYSTEM TO PRODUCE ABLATION LINES IN THE LEFT AND RIGHT ATRIUM FOR TREATMENT OF ATRIAL FIBRILLATION for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, MEDWAVES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 6885 Flanders

Drive, Suite B, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the

1 of 3

109841,000001/445256,01

Patent 108481/01NP

same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2 of 3

109841.000001/445256.01

Patent 108481/01NP

GREGORY K EELD

THEODORE C. ORMSBY

3 of 3

109841.000001/445256.01

p.2

Patent 108481/01NP

GREGORY K. FELD

1/27/2004

MING-FAN LAW

GEORGE L. LEUNG

3 of 3

109841.000001/445256.01

RECORDED: 02/06/2004